# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2937660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYAN G HENNING	05/17/2014
ROBERT K HENNING	06/10/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R2 MANUFACTURING LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 6
City:	POINT OF ROCKS
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21777

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14083439

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lylekimms@rkmllp.com

Correspondent Name: LYLE KIMMS/ ROSSI, KIMMS & MCDOWELL LLP Address Line 1: 20609 GORDON PARK SQUARE, SUITE 150

Address Line 4: ASHBURN, VIRGINIA 20147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HENN-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYLE KIMMS
SIGNATURE:	/Lyle Kimms/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HENN-0001\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502891063 REEL: 033308 FRAME: 0694

### \*\*\* ASSIGNMENT \*\*\*

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s)s to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

Name: R2 Manufacturing LLC

Address: P.O. Box 6, Point of Rocks, MD 21777 USA

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as:

Title: SKID DEVICE ATTACHABLE TO A BUCKET, BUCKET ASSEMBLY FOR MOVING MATERIAL, AND METHOD OF FORMING THE SKID DEVICE

and identified by ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER <u>HENN-0001</u> for which the undersigned has (have) executed and filed an application for patent in the United States of America on <u>18 November 2013</u>, and now designated as U.S. Patent Application No. <u>14/083,439</u>.

The undersigned hereby agree(s) to: (1) execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; (2) execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; (3) execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; and (4) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROSSI, KIMMS & McDOWELL LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to the ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the signature(s) of the undersigned:

Print Name	Date	Signature
(1) Ryan G. Henning	5/17/14 -	A FA
(2) Robert K. Henning	6/10/2004 4	Mull Giller
This assignment should preferably be sign if outside the United States of America; or before a (1) Lydla Floves Hotan (2) Debra A. Crist	it least two witnesses. Witnessed by:	Inited States of America Paul DRES Sul NOTARY PUBLIC 7524606  COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06-30-2016  DEPRA A. CRIST Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires 05/07/20
(3)	Month/Day/Year	
(4)	Month/Day/Year	

PATENT REEL: 033308 FRAME: 0695

**RECORDED: 07/14/2014**